OBSOLETE
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
A1
VIN
CLK CLK
A2SWITCH50
AD9100
   2.3V

temperature devices; sample tested at temperature
extremes for commercial/industrial devices.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model1 Range Description Option
AD9100JD 0°C to +70°C Ceramic DIP D-28
AD9100AD –40°C to +85°C Ceramic DIP D-28
AD9100AE –40°C to +85°C Ceramic LCC E-28A
AD9100SD –55°C to +125°C Ceramic DIP D-28
AD9100SE –55°C to +125°C Ceramic LCC E-28A
NOTE
 lConsult factory about availability of parts screened to MIL-STD-883.
CLOCK
INPUTS
+2V
0V
–2V
ANALOG
INPUT
+2V
0V
–2V
"1"
"0"
CLOCK (PIN #19) CLOCK
HOLD
 TO
TRACK
SWITCH
DELAY
TIME
(4ns)
APERTURE
DELAY
(0.8ns)
"TRACK"
ACQUISITION TIME
(16ns)
VOLTAGE
LEVEL
HELD
"HOLD" "HOLD"
TRACK TO
HOLD
SETTLING
(7ns)
HOLD CAPACITOR/
ANALOG OUTPUT
OBSERVED AT
HOLD CAPACITOR
OBSERVED AT
ANALOG OUTPUT
AD9100 Timing Diagram (1 ns/div)
OBSOLETE
AD9100
REV. A–4–
LCC PIN DESCRIPTIONS/CONNECTIONS
Pin No. Description Connection
l GND Common Ground Plane
2 GND Common Ground Plane
3 NC None
4 –VS –5.2 V Power Supply
5 –VS –5.2 V Power Supply
6 NC None
7 VIN Analog Input Signal
8 –VS –5.2 V Power Supply
9 –VS –5.2 V Power Supply
10 NC None
11 –VS –5.2 V Power Supply
12 –VS –5.2 V Power Supply
13 –VS –5.2 V Power Supply
14 BYPASS 0.1 µF to Pin 16
15 VOUT Track-and-Hold Output